## Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

## PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## INVITATION TO BID FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

1 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through the following funds, to wit:

Lot 1 - B20210284	LGSF-SBDP ELCAC
Lot 2 - B20210292	20% DF CY 2021
Lot 3 - B20210307	20% DF CY 2021
Lot 4 - B20210308	DOH-XI HFEP
Lot 5 - B20210316	SB#4 CY 2020
Lot 6 - B20210318	20% DF CY 2020

and intends to apply the sum of Twenty Five Million Three Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and 68/100 Pesos (P25,339,700.68) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract with PR No. 21042246, 21042590, 21042517, 21042559, 21020807 and 20127194. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

<sup>2</sup> The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the Procurement Infrastructure Projects stated below. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	Description	ABC	Rate	Work Duration
1	B20210284	21042246	7751433	1 unit Contract, Materials, Labor and Equipment for Installation of LED Streetlights w/ Solar Panel Power Source, Brgy. Concepcion, Asuncion, Davao del Norte		P5,000.00	45 calendar days
2	B20210292	21042590	7751446	1 Lot Contract, Equipment, Labor & Materials for the project Const. of Potable Water System, Brgy. Datu Balong, San Isidro, DDN		P5,000.00	60 calendar days
3	B20210307	21042517	7751454	1 Lot Contract Equipment, Labor and Materials for the project: Construction of 2-Storey Rural Health Unit Building with Safe Birthing Facility, Sonlon, Asuncion, DDN	0.040.215.54	P10,000.00	170 calendar days
4	B20210308	21042559	7751494	1 Lot Contract Package: Equipment, Labor and Materials for the Construction of Provincial Temporary Treatment and Monitoring Facility at Davao Del Norte Hospital - Carmen Zone, Brgy. Ising, Carmen, DDN		P10,000.00	205 calendar days
5	B20210316	21020807	7751470	1 Lot Contract Package: Materials, Labor and Equipment for the Construction of Retaining Wall, Sto. Niño, Talaingod, DDN		P 500.00	34 calendar days
6	B20210318	20127194	7751483	1 Lot Contract Package: Equipment, Labor and Materials for the Construction of Potable Water System at Sitio Naputkalan, Brgy. Sto., Sto. Niño, Talaingod, DDN	919,182.56	P 500.00	60 calendar days

- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- 4 Interested bidders may obtain further information from The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 am 5:00 pm, Mondays to Fridays.
- 5 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on **June 09**, **2021 to July 07**, **2021** from given address and website/s specifically at BAC secretariat Office, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Province of Davao del Norte or at http://www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph/index.php/bid-opportunities/bidding-invitations: and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by the GPPB. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees to be presented in person.
- 6 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte will hold a Pre-Bid Conference through Google Meet® as the official platform for the videoconferencing on June 24, 2021 9:00 a.m. at which shall be opened to all interested parties. Interested parties for the online pre-bid conference shall send the following information at bacddn.supplemental@gmail.com a day before the pre-bid conference, to wit:
  - 1.Official e-mail address which will be used during the videoconferencing;
  - 2. Name of Participant;
  - 3. Name and Address of Establishment;
  - 4.Bid Number: and
  - 5. Name of Project/Item Description
- 7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before **July 08, 2021**, 9:00 a.m. Late bids shall not be accepted. Moreover, all interested parties can only attend the above-cited Opening of Bids through Google Meet® as the official platform for the videoconferencing. Interested parties for the online opening of bids shall send the following information at bacddn.supplemental@gmail.com a day before the opening of bids, to wit:
  - 1.Official e-mail address which will be used during the videoconferencing;
  - 2. Name of Participant;
  - 3. Name and Address of Establishment;
  - 4.Bid Number; and
  - 5. Name of Project/Item Description
- 8 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.
- 9 Bid opening shall be on **July 08**, **2021** at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- 10 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- For further information, please refer to:
  GLENN A. OLANDRIA, CE
  (Provincial Engineer)/BAC
  Chairperson
  Provincial Engineer's Office
  Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum
  City

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE Province of Davao del Norte 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Telephone no. (province) 655-9415 Cellphone No. 09989630488 Email address: bacddn2@gmail.com Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

## 12 You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

Published date: June 09, 2021

GLENN A. OLANDRIA, CE (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON